based on 83,262,197 shares of our common stock outstanding. Net tangible book value per share represents the amount of our total tangible
assets, less our total tangible liabilities, divided by the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding. Dilution in net tangible book
value per share to new investors represents the difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of shares of our common stock in
this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately afterwards. Without taking into account any other
changes in net tangible book value after December 31, 2013, other than the sale of the shares of common stock offered by us under this
prospectus supplement and the Prospectus at a price of $3.35 per share and after deducting the estimated underwriting commission and estimated
offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value at December 31, 2013 would have been approximately $93.6 million, or
approximately $0.60 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of approximately $0.26 per share to existing
stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $2.75 per share to investors in this offering. The following table illustrates
this per share dilution:

Public offering price per share $ 3.35
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2013 $ 0.34
Increase per share attributable to this offering $ 0.26

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering
Dilution per share to investors in this offering $ 0.60

$ 2.75

This table excludes shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of options, warrants and other rights, and the effect of shares of common
stock issued, except as indicated above, since December 31, 2013.

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares in full, the as adjusted net tangible book value would increase to
approximately $0.65 per share, representing an increase to existing stockholders of approximately $0.31 per share, and there would be an
immediate dilution of approximately $2.70 per share to new investors.

S-25

Edgar Filing: IMMUNOMEDICS INC - Form 424B5